Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №11 в микрорайоне №215

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407645.73
	1220787.35
	162°02'33''
	16.31
	1-2

	2
	407630.21
	1220792.38
	240°02'18''
	31.18
	2-3

	3
	407614.64
	1220765.37
	340°51'26''
	9.73
	3-4

	4
	407623.83
	1220762.18
	64°11'47''
	17.16
	4-5

	5
	407631.30
	1220777.63
	342°40'36''
	11.08
	5-6

	6
	407641.88
	1220774.33
	75°59'23''
	5.33
	6-7

	7
	407643.17
	1220779.50
	71°56'17''
	8.26
	7-1

	Площадь
	0.0398 га     397.85 кв.м.

	Периметр
	99.05 м.


